~liature
Power Relays
Base
Perfect separation
between coil and
contacts
Contacts
Cover

• UL I CSA I VDE under application.
MINIATURE POWER RELAYS
• NUMBERING SYSTEM
MR71 A
-
N_o_. _o_f _c_o_n_ta_c_ts------- -----'J -1 or 2 _
Contact form
A: Make
B: Break
C: Changeover
Coil voltage (Vdcl
3, 5, 6, 12,24,48
• COIL RATING
-05 ( ) ( )
Enclosure
Nil: Fluxtight
S: Washable
Approval
U: UL
V: VDE
Nil: Standard
• DIMENSIONS AND
P/C BOARD PATTERN
MR71
X
"' 2 .,.,
Lri
N
3.5
1
29M ax
~ 7L-lJ
l2.6Max
Nominal Coil Coil Resistance Operate Voltage Releace Voltage Max. Coil I I =-1 ~ 1 Voltage (VDCI ({} ±10%) (VDCI (VDCI* Voltage (VDCI MR71C
3 18 2.1 0.3 3.3
5 50 3.5 0.5 5.5
6 72 4.2 0.6 6.6
12 285 8.4 0.12 13.2 II I MR71A
24 1,150 16.8 0.24 26 .4
48 4,600 33 .6 0.48 52.8
MR71B
*Relay with 15"7o of nominal coil voltage as release voltage is available upon request. I I =-l
I
• SPECIFICATIONS
ITEMS
~PECIFICATIONS
MR72
MR71 Series MR72 Series
Comtact Form I Form A, B or C 2 Form A, B or C
29M ax 12 6Max
1=1
Nom. Switching Power 30VDC-JOA, 250VAC-JOA (resistive) 30VDC-5A, 250VAC-5A (resistive)
~.w Max. Switching Power 300W, 2,500VA !SOW, 1,2SOVA
Contact Max. Switching Voltage 12SVDC, 380VAC 125VDC, 380VAC
Rating Max. Switching Current lOA 5A
Max. Carrying Current 14A 7A 3.5 . . ' .
Min. Switching Power 5VDC, lA SVDC, 0.5A 1
Contact Resistance (initial) JOOm(l max. measured at 6Vdc, 2A
Contact Material Silver Oxide Complex Silver Nickel Alloy
Operate Time ISms max.
Release Time 5ms max.
Power Consumption (Approx) O.SW (Nominal), 0.2SW (Operate)
,a-
Insulation Resistance l,OOOMQ min. at 500VDC
Between Coil and Contacts 5,000VAC
Breakdown Voltage Between Open Contacts l ,OOOVAC
(for 1 min.) Between Adjacent Contacts 3,SOO VAC (for MR72)
I! w.J
MR72C OJ.
Shock Resistance JOG
Vibration Resistance JOG
Ambient Temperature - 40°C- + 70°C ( - 40°F- + 1S8°F} I! ).J
MR72A J,J.